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HR 2070
World War II Memorial Prayer Act of 2012

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jun 1, 2011
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural
Resources.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. 
(Jan 26, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/2070 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (57 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-18] R · OH Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-11] R · IL Jun 2, 2011

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Rigell, E. Scott [R-VA-2] R · VA Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Jun 2, 2011

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Guinta, Frank C. [R-NH-1] R · NH Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jun 21, 2011

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Jun 21, 2011

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Oct 27, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Nov 16, 2011

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Nov 16, 2011

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Dec 1, 2011

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Dec 19, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Referred To Jan 26, 2012

Natural Resources Committee House Discharged from Nov 17, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S
3078 

Related bill Jun 27, 2012: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings
held. With printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 112-578.

Summary  (as of Jan 24, 2012) 

World War II Memorial Prayer Act of 2012 - Directs the Secretary of the Interior to install at the World War II memorial in

the District of Columbia a suitable plaque or an inscription with the words that President Franklin D. Roosevelt prayed

with the nation on June 6, 1944, the morning of D-Day.
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Actions Timeline

Jan 26, 2012: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Jan 24, 2012: Mr. Johnson (OH) moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Jan 24, 2012: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H131-132)
Jan 24, 2012: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 2070.
Jan 24, 2012: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Jan 24, 2012: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H149-150)
Jan 24, 2012: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 386 - 26 (Roll no. 8).(text: CR H131)
Jan 24, 2012: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jan 24, 2012: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 386 - 26 (Roll no. 8). (text: CR H131)
Jan 18, 2012: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Natural Resources. H. Rept. 112-368.
Jan 18, 2012: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 249.
Nov 17, 2011: Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands Discharged.
Nov 17, 2011: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Nov 17, 2011: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Unanimous Consent.
Nov 3, 2011: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Jun 9, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Jun 1, 2011: Introduced in House
Jun 1, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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